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COMPACT SCISSOR LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

A

1B

2A

2B

3A

3B

3C

3D

1A1B, 2A
1A, 1B, 2B
1A,1B,3A,3B
1A,1B,3C,3D

PAOTE0 REV D 2112 CMM

A . 2 A N RY s

AS111502
AS111503
CP100048
AS5102342
AS103681
AS103683
AS104423
AS104424
AS111767
AS111768
AS111769
AS111770

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, SCISSOR LOCK, RIGHT
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, SCISSOR LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-4" TO 3" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1%" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 14" DIA TUBE)
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR
COMPQOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
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COMPACT PULL TO LOCK WHEEL LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
38
3C
3D
4

5

R = = 2 = N RY = ea

1A1B, 2A
1A, 1B, 2B
1A,1B,3A,3B
1A,1B,3C,3D
1A1B, 2A 4.5
1A, 1B, 2B4.5
1A,1B,3A,3B /4,5
1A,1B,3C,3D 4,5

PMO761 REV F 32112 ChM

AS111498
AS111499
CP100048
AS102342
AS103681
AS103683
AS104423
AS104424
CP105920
RW100214
ASTITTA
AS111772
AS1T11773
AS111774
AS5112016
AS112017
AS112018
AS112019

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PULL TO LOCK, RIGHT

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PULL TO LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-%4" TO 34" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 14" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1%" DIA TUBE)

WHEEL LOCK HANDLE EXTENTION, MOLDED

1/8" SHOCK CORD, BLACK (10"}

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TG LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
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COMPACT PUSH TO LOCK WHEEL LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 AS111500

1B 1 AS111501

2A 2 CP100048

2B 2 A8102342

3A 1 AS103681

3B 1 AS103683

3c 1 AS104423

3D 1 AS104424

4 2 CP105920
5 2 RwW100214
1A,1B, 2A ASt11775
1A, 1B, 28 AS111776
1A,1B,3A,3B AS111777
1A,18,3C.3D AS111778
1A1B, 2A4 .5 AS112020
1A, 1B, 2B,4,5 AS112021
1A,1B,3A,38,4,5 AS112022
1A,1B,3C,3D 4,5 AS112023

FMQ762 REV ¥ 412/52 CMM

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PUSH TO LOCK, RIGHT

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PUSH TO LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-%4" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1%4" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

WHEEL LOCK HANDLE EXTENTION, MOLDED

1/8" SHOCK CORD, BLACK (10")

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LLOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
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PUSH TO LOCK ALUM. SCISSOR LOCKS

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON NEXT PAGE

W)
N
SPRING
INSTALL
TOOL

REPLACE

ITEM 16
WITH ITEM

17 WHEN
REMOVING

SPRING

(ITEM 3)

(TEM  QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP103233  ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK MOUNT, RIGHT
1B 1 CP103234  ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK MOUNT, LEFT
2A 1 CP103231 ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK WHEELSTOP, RIGHT
2B 1 CP103232 ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK WHEELSTOP, LEFT
3A 1 CP102415  TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEELLOCK
3B 1 CP102416  TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEELLOCK
4 1 CP103236  ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK HANDLE
5 1 HD100478  ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK GRIP
& 1 CP103235  ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK LINK
7 4 HD1004786 1/4-28 X 1-1/8" X 3/8" THREAD BHSCS
8 2 HD100479 1/4-28 X 1" X 3/8" THREAD BHSCS
9 2 HD100016  NYLON STANDOFF .500" O.D. X .257" 1.D. X .25 LONG
10 8 HD100520 1/4-28 X 219 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT BLACK ZINC PLATE
11 3 HD100067  .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
12 5 HD100481 FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .250 LG
13 2 HD100482  FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .125 LG
14 1 HD100474  FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .375 LG
15 1 CP100180  WHEEL LOCK ADJUSTABLE MOUNT
18 1 HD100398  WASHER 418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
17 1 HD100022 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
18A 1 CP100048 WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
188 1 AS102342 1-%4" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
18C 1 AS103683 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
18D 1 AS103681 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
18E 1 AS104423 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", LEFT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
18F 1 AS104424 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", RIGHT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
19 1 HD100390  SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL

PMCIA8 REV H 6112113 SJT

SEE ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE
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PUSH TO LOCK ALUM. SCISSOR LOCKS

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

FITS ALL CHAIRS LISTED BELOW

1A 2A3A-17 AS104188 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, RIGHT ASSY (W/O CLAMP)
1B,2B,3B-17 AS104189 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, LEFT ASSY (W/O CLAMP)

FOR TR, TRC, YR, TRA YRA, EVO, BB, YG, X, Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2),
TR (SERIES 3), YR (SERIES 2), AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

1A2A,3A-18A AS104307 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, @1", RIGHT ASSY
1B,2B,3B-18A AS104308 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, @1", LEFT ASSY

FOR ZR, ZRA, Aero 7, 710, ZR {SERIES 2}, ZRA (SERIES 2), AERQ Z (SERIES 2)
1A,2A.3A-18B AS104309 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, @1-1/4", RIGHT ASSY
1B,2B,3B-18B AS104310 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, @1-1/4", LEFT ASSY
1A,2A,3A-18E AS104576 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, RIGHT W/ 1-%* OFFSET CLAMP
1B,2B,3B-18F AS104575 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PUSH TO LOCK, LEFT W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP

PMO4g1 REV K 1012313 LAA 7-2.1 Parts Manual



PULL TO LOCK ALUM. SCISSOR LOCKS

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON NEXT PAGE

\—/

SPRING
INSTALL
TOOL

@
)

REPLACE
ITEM 16
WITH ITEM
17 WHEN
REMOVING
SPRING

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
2
6
1 3
5
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CP103233
CP103234
CP103231

CP103232
CP102415
CP102416
CP103915
HD100478
CP103235
HD100476
HD100479
HD100016
HD100520
HD100067
HD100481
HD100482
HD100474
CP100180
HD100396
HD100022
CP100048
AS102342
AS103683
AS103681

AS104423
AS104424
HD100390

DESCRIPTION
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK MOUNT, RIGHT
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK MOUNT, LEFT
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK WHEELSTOP, RIGHT
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK WHEELSTOP, LEFT
TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEELLOCK
TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEELLOCK
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK PULL HANDLE
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK GRIP
ALUMINUM SCISSOR LOCK LINK
1/4-28 X 1-1/8" X 3/8" THREAD BHSCS
1/4-28 X 1" X 3/8" THREAD BHSCS
NYLON STANDOFF .500" O.D. X .257" 1.D. X .25 LONG
1/4-28 X .219 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT BLACK ZINC PLATE
.500 O.D. X .265 1.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .250 LG
FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .125 LG
FLANGED SCREW ISULATOR .260 ID X .375 LG
WHEEL LOCK ADJUSTABLE MOUNT
WASHER .418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
1-%4" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%4", LEFT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-4", RIGHT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL

L]
SEE ASSEMBIIES ON NEXT PAGE T I

(L 5% B
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PULL TO LOCK ALUM. SCISSOR LOCKS

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

FITS ALL CHAIRS LISTED BELOW

1A,2A,3A-17 AS104545 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, RIGHT (W/Q CLAMP)
1B,2B,3B-17 AS104546 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, LEFT (W/Q CLAMP)

FOR TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVQ, BB, YG , Aero R, TR (SERIES 2,
TR (SERIES 3), YR (SERIES 2) AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

1A 2ZA3A-18A AS104428 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, 81", RIGHT

1B,28,3B-18A AS104427 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, @1" LEFT

1A,2A,3A-18C AS104428 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, @1", RIGHT W/ OFFSET CLAMP

1B,28,3B-18D AS104429 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, @1", LEFT W/ OFFSET CLAMP
FOR ZR, ZRA Aero Z, 210, ZR (SERIES 2}, ZRA (SERIES 2) AERO Z (SERIES 2)

1A,2A 3A-188 AS104430 ALUMINUM SCIiSSOR PULL TO LOCK, @1-1/4", RIGHT

1B,2B,3B-18B AS104431 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, @1-1/4", LEFY

1A,2A,3A-18E AS104580 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, LEFT W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP

1B,2B,3B-18F AS104581 ALUMINUM SCISSOR PULL TO LOCK, RIGHT W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP

PMOS01 REV K 10223113 LAA 7-2.3 Parts Manual



COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

SPRING
INSTALLATION TOOL

WHEN REMOVING
SPRINGS FROM
WHEELLOCK, USE
WASHER(ITEM 16) IN
PLACE OF THE
SPRING(ITEM 13), AND
WASHER(ITEM 12)

@®

ITEM

-
N
-_— A A AW S A A A S AN A WN A

PMO0272 REV M 12/9/11 CMM

QUANTITY PART NO.

CP102479
CP102480
CP102481
CP102482
CP102483
CP102484
HD100397
HD100019
HD100067
HD100077
HD100399
HD100400
HD100405
HD100396
CP102415
CP102416
CP100048
AS102342
AS103681
AS103683
AS104423
AS104424
HD100388
HD100022
HD100056
HD100236
HD 100401
HD100390

DESCRIPTION
MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (RIGHT HAND)
MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (LEFT HAND)
WHEELSTOP SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (RIGHT HAND)
WHEELSTOP SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (LEFT HAND)
LINK SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
HANDLE SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
WASHER .203 1D X .375 OD X .060 THICK
10-32 X .18 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT CLEAR ZINC PLATE
.500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C
10-32 X 172" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HEX BOLT AN4-15A, 1/4-28 X 1 5/8" LONG
WASHER 418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEEL LOCK
TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEEL LOCK
WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
1-74" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", LEFT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", RIGHT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
SLEEVE .250 OD X .028 WALL X .400 LONG
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
1/4" AN WASHER .260 1.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, YELLOW ZINC
NYLON SPACER .194 X .500 X .250
WASHER .203 ID X .375 OD X .030 THICK
SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL

7-3 Parts Manual



COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

1A,2A,3-12,13A,15-19 AS102937
1B.2B,3-12,13B,15-19 AS102938

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT
COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT

FORTR, TRC, YR, BB, TRA, EVO, X, Aero X, 2GX, YG, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)

1A,2A,3-12,13A,14A,15-19 AS102933
1B.2B,3-12,13B,14A,15-19 AS102934
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14D,15-19 AS103996
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14C,15-19 AS103995

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1"

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1"

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1" W/ OFFSET CLAMP
COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1" W/ OFFSET CLAMP

FORZR, ZRA, Aero Z, 210, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

1A,2A,3-12,13A,14B,15-19 AS102935
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14B,15-19 AS102936
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14E,15-19 AS104571
18,2B,3-12,13B,14F,15-19 AS104572

PMO499 REV E 12/8/11 CMM

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1%4"

COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1%4"

COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, W/ 1-V4" OFFSET CLAMP
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP

Ti

[k ¥ ¥ B
7-3.1 Parts Manual




SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON NEXT PAGE

SPRING
INSTALLATION TOOL

WHEN REMOVING
SPRINGS FROM
WHEELLOCK, USE
WASHER(ITEM 16) IN
PLACE OF THE
SPRING(ITEM 13), AND
WASHER(ITEM 12)

ITEM

-
W
>

A NP2 aAaaa AN WA s AN a2 WNma o

PMO377 REV C 12/9/11 CMM

QUANTITY PART NO.

CP103462
CP103463
CP102481
CP102482
CP102483
CP102484
HD100397
HD100019
HD100067
HD100077
HD100399
HD100400
HD100405
HD100396
CP102415
CP102416
CP100048
AS102342
HD100388
HD100022
HD100056
HD100236
HD100401
CP103464
HD100119
HD 100051
HD100390

ASSEMBLIES Ol;l NEXT PAGE

DESCRIPTION |
MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE SHORT (RIGHT HAND)
MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE SHORT (LEFT HAND)
MAKO WHEELSTOP RIGHT, COMPOSITE LOCK
MAKO WHEELSTOP LEFT, COMPOSITE LOCK
LINK SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
HANDLE SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
WASHER .203 1D X .375 OD X .060 THICK
10-32 X .18 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT CLEAR ZINC PLATE
.500 0.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C
10-32 X 172" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HEX BOLT AN4-15A, 1/4-28 X 1 5/8" LONG
WASHER .418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEEL LOCK
TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEEL LOCK
WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
SLEEVE .250 OD X .028 WALL X .400 LONG
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
1/4" AN WASHER .260 [.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, YELLOW ZINC
NYLON SPACER .194 X .500 X .250
WASHER .203 ID X .375 OD X .030 THICK
COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK EXTENSION TUBE i
COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" ID X 1/8" THK
1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC I
SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL
[t T ¥ ®|
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SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK
(CONT.)

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE BELOW

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A.2A,3-12,13A,15-22 AS103704 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT
1B,2B,3-12,13B,15-22 AS103705 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT
FOR TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, BB, YG, X, Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14A,15-22 AS103706 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1"
18,2B,3-12,13B,14A,15-22 AS103707 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1"
FOR ZR, ZRA, Aero Z, 210, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

1A,2A,3-12,13A,14B,15-22 AS103708 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1%"
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14B,15-22 AS103709 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 17"

T L]
(& § ¥ N |
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COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK, MAKO

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

el

Co

SPRING
INSTALLATION TOOL

WHEN REMOVING
SPRINGS FROM
WHEELLOCK, USE
WASHER(ITEM 16) IN
PLACE OF THE
SPRING(ITEM 13), AND
WASHER(ITEM 12)

@

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP102479 MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (RIGHT HAND)
1B 1 CP102480 MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE (LEFT HAND)
2A 1 CP102733 MAKO WHEELSTOP RIGHT, COMPOSITE LOCK
2B 1 CP102734 MAKO WHEELSTOP LEFT, COMPOSITE LOCK
3 1 CP102483 LINK SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
4 1 CP102484 HANDLE SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
5 7 HD100397  WASHER .203 ID X .375 OD X .060 THICK
6 3 HD100019 10-32 X .18 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT CLEAR ZINC PLATE
7 1 HD100067 .500 O.D. X .265 1.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
8 1 HD100077 1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C
9 1 HD100403 10-32 X 1.75" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 2 HD100400 10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100405 HEX BOLT AN4-15A, 1/4-28 X 1 5/8" LONG
12 1 HD100396  WASHER .418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
13A 1 CP102415 TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEELLOCK
13B 1 CP102416 TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEELLOCK
14A 1 CP100048 WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
14B 1 AS102342 1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
14C 1 AS 103681 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
14D 1 AS103683 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
14E 1 AS104423 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", LEFT (FITS1%4" DIA TUBE)
14F 1 AS104424 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%4", RIGHT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
15 3 HD100388 SLEEVE .250 OD X .028 WALL X .400 LONG
16 2 HD100022 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
17 1 HD100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 |.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, YELLOW ZINC
18 1 HD100498  WASHER NYLON .194 ID X .500 OD X .125 THK
19 2 HD100401 WASHER .203 ID X .375 OD X .030 THICK
20 1 HD100404  WASHER .203 1D X .309 OD X .125 THICK
1

HD100330 SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL

PMO286 REV J 128111 CMM 7-3.4 Parts Manual



COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK, MAKO

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

1A2A,3-12,13A,15-20 AS103031 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, MAKO
1B,2B,3-12,13B,15-20 AS103032 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, MAKO
FORTR, TRC, YR, BB, TRA, EVO, X, Aero X, 2GX, YG, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14A,15-20 AS103033 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, 1", MAKO
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14A,15-20 AS103034 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, 1", MAKO
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14D,15-20 AS103998 COMP SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, 1", MAKO W/ OFFSET CLAMP
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14C,15-20 AS103997 COMP SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, 1", MAKO W/ OFFSET CLAMP
FOR ZR, ZRA, Aero Z, Z10, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

1A,2A,3-12,13A,14B,15-20 AS103035 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, 1%", MAKO
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14B,15-20 AS5103036 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, 1%4", MAKO
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14F 15-20 AS104574 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK RIGHT, POLY, W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14E,15-20 AS104573 COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK LEFT, POLY, W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP

T}

(& 1% u|
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SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK, MAKO

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON NEXT PAGE

SPRING

INSTALLATION TOOL

WHEN REMOVING
SPRINGS FROM
WHEELLOCK, USE
WASHER(ITEM 16} IN
PLACE OF THE
SPRING(ITEM 13), AND
WASHER(ITEM 12)

<)

(9
ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP103462 MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE SHORT (RIGHT HAND)
1B 1 CP103463 MOUNT SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE SHORT (LEFT HAND)
2A 1 CP102733 MAKO WHEELSTOP RIGHT, COMPOSITE LOCK
2B 1 CP102734 MAKO WHEELSTOP LEFT, COMPOSITE LOCK
3 1 CP102483 LINK SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
4 1 CP102484 HANDLE SCISSORLOCK COMPOSITE
5 7 HD100397 WASHER .203 ID X .375 OD X .060 THICK
6 3 HD100019 10-32 X .18 TALL FLEX LOCK NUT CLEAR ZINC PLATE
7 1 HD100067 500 0.D. X .265 1.D. X .031 THICK WASHER
8 1 HD100077 1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C
9 1 HD100403 10-32 X 1.75" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
10 2 HD100400 10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
11 1 HD100405 HEX BOLT AN4-15A, 1/4-28 X 1 5/8" LONG
12 1 HD100396 WASHER 418 ID X .630 OD X .030 THICK
13A 1 CP102415 TORSION SPRING RIGHT HAND WHEEL LOCK
13B 1 CP102416 TORSION SPRING LEFT HAND WHEEL LOCK
14A 1 CP100048 WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"
14B 1 AS102342 1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
15 3 HD100388 SLEEVE .250 OD X .028 WALL X .400 LONG
16 2 HD 100022 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER, CLEAR ZINC PLATED .
17 1 HD 100056 1/4" AN WASHER .260 1.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, YELLOW ZINC
18 1 HD100498 WASHER NYLON .194 ID X .500 OD X .125 THK
19 2 HD100401 WASHER .203 [D X .375 OD X .030 THICK
20 1 HD 100404 WASHER .203 ID X .309 OD X .125 THICK
21 1 CP103464 COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK EXTENSION TUBE ®
22 4 HD100119 COVED WASHER 3/4" OD X 1/4" 1D X 1/8" THK
23 2 HD100051 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
24 1 HD 100390 SCISSORLOCK SPRING TOOL

PMO380 REV C 12/0/11 CMM
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SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK,
MAKO (CONT.)

SEE PRODUCTS AVAILABLE ON BELOW

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2A,3-12,13A,15-23 AS103710 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, MAKO
1B,2B,3-12,13B,15-23 AS103711 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, MAKO
FOR TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, BB, YG, X, Aero X, 2GX, Aero R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2)
1A,2A,3-12,13A,14A,15-23 AS103712 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 1", MAKO
1B,2B,3-12,13B,14A,15-23 AS103713 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1", MAKO
FOR ZR, ZRA, Aero Z, Z10, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2)

1A2A,3-12,13A,14B,15-23 AS103714 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK RIGHT, 174", MAKO
1B,28,3-12,13B,14B,15-23 AS103715 SHORT COMPOSITE SCISSORLOCK LEFT, 1%4", MAKO

Ti
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WHEEL LOCKS

PUSH/PULL, FITS ALL CHAIRS

PLEASE NOTE THAT ITEM 18 IS ONLY USED IN A POLY TIRE CONFIGURATION

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

16
16A
16B
17A
17B
17C
18
19
20

21
22

PM0033 REV N 2/20/15 KK
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CP100249
HD100077
HD100024
HD100019
HD100074
HD100079
CP100048
AS102128

AS102342

AS103681

AS103683

AS104423

AS104424

CP100244
HD100016
HD100009
HD100067
HD100075
CP100246

HD100073
HD100080
CP100247
CP100262
CP100245
CP100773

CP100774
HD100056
CP105920

RW100214
CP101293
CP107800

DESCRIPTION

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK ADJUSTABLE MOUNT

1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C

WHEEL LOCK FOAM HANDLE GRIP

10-32 FLEX LOCK

1/4-28 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4 ID X 1/2 OD X 3/16 THICK NYLON SPACER

WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"

WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 3/4" TO 3/4"

1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEELLOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%", LEFT (FITS1%4" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEELLOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%4", RIGHT (FITS1%:" DIA TUBE)
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK HANDLE BASE

1/4 1D X 1/2 OD X 1/4" NYLON SPACER

10-32 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4" OD X 1/2 OD X .031 THICK NYLON WASHER

10-32 X 1/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LINK

1/4-28 X 1 1/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4-28 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

PUSH/PULL HANDLE LEFT

PUSH/PULL HANDLE RIGHT

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP RIGHT (POLY TIRE)

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP LEFT (POLY TIRE) .
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK (POLY TIRE)
WHEEL LOCK HANDLE EXTENTION, MOLDED I

1/8" SHOCK CORD, BLACK (8")
PUSH/PULL WHEELLOCK MOUNT LONG R

PUSH/PULL WHEELLOCK MOUNT EXTRA LONG
7-4 Parts Manual




WHEEL LOCKS (CONTINUED)

PUSH/PULL, FITS ALL CHAIRS

FOR CHAIRS WITH 1" DIAMETER FRAME TUBES

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1-7A,8-16A,17A AS117004 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT
1-7A,8-16B,17A AS1170086 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT
1-7A.8-16A,17C,18 AS117006 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT (POLY TIRES)
1-7A,8-16B,17B,18 AS117007 PUSH /PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT (POLY TIRES)

1-7A,8-16A,17A,19-20 AS112024 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE
1-7A,8-16B,17A,19-20 AS112025 PUSH /PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE

1-7A,8-16A,17C-20 AS112026 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-7A,8-188,17B-20 AS112027 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-70,8-16A17A AS103986 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ OFFSET CLAMP

1-7E,8-16B,17A AS103688 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ OFFSET CLAMP
1-70,8-18A,17C,18 AS103687 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT, W/ OFFSET CLAMP (POLY TIRES)
1-7€,8-168,17B,18 AS103888 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT, W/ OFFSET CLAMP (POLY TIRES)

1-7D,8-16A,17A,19-20 AS112028 PUSH /PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE
1-7E,8-16B,17A,19-20 AS112029 PUSH / PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE
1-7D,8-16A,17C-20 AS112030 PUSH/PULL LOCK LEFT W/ OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-7E,8-16B,17B-20 AS112031 PUSH /PULL LOCK RIGHT W/ OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)

FOR CHAIRS WITH 1-1/4" DIAMETER FRAME TUBES

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1-7C,8-18A 17A AS102352 1-%" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT
1-7C,B-16B,17A ABS102351  1-%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT
1-7C,8-16A,17C,18 AS102354  1-%" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT (POLY TIRES
1-7C,8-16B,17B,18 AS102353  1.%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT (POLY TIRES)

1-7C,8-16A,17A,18-20 AS112032  1-%" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE

1-7C 8-16B,17A,19-20 AS112033  1-%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE

1-7C,8-16A,17C-20 AS112034  1-%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-7C,8-16B,17B-20 AS112035  1-%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-7F.8-16A,17A,19-20 AS104562 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP

1-7G,8-16B,17A,16-20 AS104563 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP

1-7F 8-18A,17C,18 AS104564 PUSH/PULL WHL LOCK LEFT, W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP (POLY TIRES)
1-7G,8-16B,178,18 AS104565 PUSH/PULL WHL LOCK RIGHT, W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP (POLY TIRES)

1-7F 8-16A17A,19-20 AS112036 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE
1-7G,8-16B,17A,19-20 AS8112037 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE
1-7F,8-16A,17C-20 AS112038 PUSH/PULL LOCK LEFT W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)
1-7G,8-16B,17B-20 AS112039 PUSH/PULL LOCK RIGHT W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES)

FOR CHAIRS WITHOUT CLAMPS

ITEM QTY PARTNO, DESCRIPTION
1-6,8-16A,17A AS100060 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-6,8-16B,17A AS100061 PUSH / PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-8,8-16A,17C 18 AS100080M PUSH /PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT (POLY TIRES) WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-6,8-16B,178,18 AS100061M PUSH / PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT (POLY TIRES)} WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-8,8-16A,17A,18-20 AS117008 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-6,8-16B,17A,19-20 AS117009 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-8,8-16A,17C-20 AS117010 PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LEFT W/ EXT HANDLE (POLY TIRES) WITHOUT CLAMPS
1-6,8-16B,17B-20 AS117011 PUSH / PULL WHEEL LOCK RIGHT W/ EXT HANDLE {POLY TIRES) WITHOUT CLAMPS

PRAG205 REV K 11/25/2013 AN 7-4.%
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PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCKS W/ EXT. HANDLE

FOR ALL TiLite" CHAIRS

PLEASE NOTE THAT ITEM 18 IS ONLY USED IN A POLY TIRE CONFIGURATION

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 1 CP100249
2 4 HD100077
3 1 HD100266
4 2 HD100019
5 1 HD100074
6 1 HD100079
7A 1 CP100048
7B 1 AS102342
7C 1 AS103681
7D 1 AS103683
7E 1 AS104423
7F 1 AS104424
8 1 CP100244
9 1 HD100016
10 2 HD100009
11 8 HD100067
12 1 HD100075
13 1 CP100246
14 1 HD100073
15 2 HD100080
16A 1 AS100963
168 1 AS100964
17A 1 CP100245
178 1 CP100773
17C 1 CP100774
18 1 HD100056
19 1 CP101293
20 1 CP107800

PMO0119 REV K 2/20/15 KK

DESCRIPTION
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK ADJUSTABLE MOUNT

1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C
GRIP EXTENSION HANDLE .25 X .615 X 4.00 SQUARE BLACK

10-32 FLEX LOCK

1/4-28 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4 1D X 1/2 OD X 3/16 THICK NYLON SPACER

WHEEL LOCK CLAMP 1" TO 3/4"

1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS1" DIA TUBE
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-4", LEFT (FITS1%" DIA TUBEE
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-Y4", RIGHT (FITS1%" DIA TUBE)
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK HANDLE BASE

1/4 1D X 1/2 OD X 1/4" NYLON SPACER

10-32 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4" OD X 1/2 OD X .031 THICK NYLON WASHER

10-32 X 1/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK LINK

1/4-28 X 1 1/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

1/4-28 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

EXTENSION HANDLE ASSEMBLY LEFT

EXTENSION HANDLE ASSEMBLY RIGHT

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP RIGHT (POLY TIRE)
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK STOP LEFT (POLY TIRE)

1/4" AN WASHER .260 1.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK (POLY TIRE)
PUSH/PULL WHEELLOCK MOUNT LONG

PUSH/PULL WHEELLOCK MOUNT EXTRA LONG

T |
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PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCKS W/ EXT. HANDLE

FOR ALL TiLite" CHAIRS

1-7C,8-15,16A,17A
1-7D,8-15,16B,17A
1-7C,8-15,16A, 17C 18
1-7D,8-15,16B,17B,18
1-7A,8-15,16A,17A
1-7A,8-15,16B 17A
1-7A,8-15,16A,17C,18
1-7A,8-1 5,168,178,18
1-7B,8-15,16A 17A
1-7B,8-15,16B,17A
1-7B,8-15,16A,17C,18
1-7B,8-15,16B,17B,18
1-7E,8-15,16A,17A
1-7F,8-15,16B,17A
1-7E,8-15,16A,17C,18
1-7F,8-15,16B,17B,18

PMO498 REV D 4/20/11 CMM

AS103990
AS103992
AS103991
AS103993
AS100965
AS100966
AS100965M
AS100866M
AS102363
AS102364
AS102365
AS102366
AS104566
AS104567
AS104568
AS104569

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.

PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/EXT.

HANDLE LEFT, OFFSET
HANDLE RIGHT, OFFSET
HANDLE LEFT MAKO, OSSET
HANDLE RIGHT MAKO, OFFSET
HANDLE LEFT

HANDLE RIGHT

HANDLE LEFT MAKO

HANDLE RIGHT MAKO

1-24" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXTENSION RIGHT

1-14" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXTENSION LEFT
1-74" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXT. POLY RIGHT
1-%4" PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXT. POLY LEFT
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXT. LEFT, W/ 1-%4" OFFSET CLAMP
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK W/ EXT. RIGHT, W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK, POLY W/ EXT. LEFT, W/ 1-%" OFFSET CLAMP
PUSH/PULL WHEEL LOCK, POLY W/ EXT. RIGHT, W/ 1-14" OFFSET CLAMP

743

T [ ]
(L & ¥ & |
Parts Manual




COMPACT SCISSOR LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A

1B

2A

2B

3A

3B

3C

3D

1A1B, 2A
1A, 1B, 2B
1A,1B,3A,3B
1A,1B,3C,3D

PMO760 REV € 12/9/11 CMM
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AS111502
AS111503
CP100048
AS102342
AS103681
AS103683
AS104423
AS104424
AS111767
AS111768
AS111769
AS111770

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, SCISSOR LOCK, RIGHT
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, SCISSOR LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1%4" DIA TUBE)
OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1%" DIA TUBE)
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE SCISSOR LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR

7-4.4
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COMPACT PULL TO LOCK WHEEL LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 AS111498

1B 1 AS111499

2A 2 CP100048

2B 2 AS102342

3A 1 AS103681

3B 1 AS103683

3C 1 AS104423

3D 1 AS104424

4 2 CP105920

5 2 RW100214
1A,1B, 2A AS111771
1A, 1B, 2B AS111772
1A,1B,3A,3B AS111773
1A,1B,3C,3D AS111774
1A1B, 2A4,5 AS112016
1A, 1B, 2B4,5 AS112017
1A,1B,3A,3B,4,5 AS112018
1A,1B,3C,3D 4,5 AS112019

PMO761 REV E 12/16/11 CMM

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PULL TO LOCK, RIGHT

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PULL TO LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-%4" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 14" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 14" DIA TUBE)

WHEEL LOCK HANDLE EXTENTION, MOLDED

1/8" SHOCK CORD, BLACK (10")

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PULL TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR

Ti
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COMPACT PUSH TO LOCK WHEEL LOCK

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 AS111500

1B 1 AS111501

2A 2 CP100048

2B 2 AS102342

3A 1 AS103681

3B 1 AS103683

3C 1 AS104423

3D 1 AS104424

4 2 CP105920

5 2 RW100214
1A1B, 2A AS111775
1A, 1B, 2B AS111776
1A,1B,3A,3B AS111777
1A,1B,3C,3D AS111778
1A,1B, 2A4,5 AS112020
1A, 1B, 2B,4,5 AS112021
1A,1B,3A,3B,4,5 AS112022
1A,1B,3C,3D 4,5 AS112023

PM0762 REV E 12/19/11 CMM

DESCRIPTION

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PUSH TO LOCK, RIGHT

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK, PUSH TO LOCK, LEFT

1" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

1-%" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 1" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, LEFT (FITS 1%" DIA TUBE)

OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP, RIGHT (FITS 14" DIA TUBE)

WHEEL LOCK HANDLE EXTENTION, MOLDED

1/8" SHOCK CORD, BLACK (10")

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP, PAIR

COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMPOSITE WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1.25" CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/ 1" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR
COMP WHEEL LOCK PUSH TO LOCK W/1.25" OFFSET CLAMP W/ EXT HANDLE, PAIR

T
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WHEEL LOCKS (DISCONTINUED)

SCISSOR LOCKS FITS ALL CHAIRS, EXCEPT TiLite” SX

SEE 7-7 ALUMINUM SC

SSOR LOCKS

PM0032 REV G 7/22/09 CMM
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QUANTITY PART NO.

HD100016
CP100018
CP100180
HD100019
HD100080
HD100021
HD100024
CP100048
AS102128

AS102342

CP100015
CP100016
HD100117
HD100076
HD100077
HD100017
HD100067
HD100018
HD100018
HD100070
HD100070
CP100017
CP100047
CP100681

CP100680

DESCRIPTION
NYLON STANDOFF ,500 O.D. X .257 I.D. X .25 LONG
WHEEL LOCK MOUNT
WHEEL LOCK ADJUSTABLE MOUNT
10-32 FLEX LOCK NUT
1/4-28 X 1" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
1/4- 28 NYLOCK NUT CLEAR ZINC PLATE
WHEEL LOCK FOAM HANDLE
1" TO 3/4" CLAMP
3/4" TO 3/4" CLAMP
1-%4" TO %" WHEEL LOCK CLAMP ASSEMBLY
WHEEL LOCK LINK
WHEEL LOCK HANDLE
10-32 X 7/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (POLY TIRES)
1/4-28 X 7/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (POLY TIRES)
1/4-28 TOP LOCK NUT GRADE C (POLY TIRES)
NYLON WASHER .625 O.D. X .194 I.D. X .031 THICK
NYLON WASHER .500 O.D. X .265 I.D. X .031 THICK
NYLON WASHER .505 O.D. X .192 I.D. X .031 THICK
NYLON WASHER .505 O.D. X .192 I.D. X .031 THICK

10-32 X 5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
10-32 X 5/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW

WHEEL LOCK STOP STD

WHEEL LOCK STOP LONG

WHEEL LOCK STOP STD (POLY TIRE)
WHEEL LOCK STOP LONG (POLY TIRE)

7-5
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WHEEL LOCKS (DISCONTINUED)

SCISSOR LOCKS FITS ALL CHAIRS, EXCEPT TiLite" SX

ITEM
1-8A,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17A
1-8A,9,10,14A 15A 16A,17A
1-8A,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17B
1-8A,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17B
1-8A,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17C
1-8A,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17C
1-8A,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17D
1-8A,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17D

FOR CHAIRS WITH 1" DIAMETER FRAME TUBES

QTY PART NO.

AS100004
AS100005
AS100006
AS100007
AS100004M
AS100005M
AS100006M
AS100007M

DESCRIPTION
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, RIGHT, STD LNGTH WHL STOP
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, LEFT, STD LNGTH WHL STOP
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, RIGHT, LONGER LNGTH WHL STOP
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, LEFT, LONGER LNGTH WHL STOP
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, RIGHT, STD WHL STOP (POLY TIRES)
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, LEFT, STD WHL STOP (POLY TIRES)
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, RIGHT, LONG WHL STOP (POLY TIRES)
WHEEL LOCK ASSY, LEFT, LONG WHL STOP (POLY TIRES)

FOR CHAIRS WITH 1-1/4" DIAMETER FRAME TUBES

ITEM
1-8C,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17A
1-8C,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17A
1-8C,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17B
1-8C,9,10,14A,15A,16A,17B
1-8C,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17C
1-8C,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17C
1-8C,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17D
1-8C,9-13,14B,15B,16B,17D
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QTY PART NO.

AS102343
AS102344
AS102345
AS102346
AS102347
AS102348
AS102349
AS102350

DESCRIPTION
1-%" STANDARD WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1-Va" STANDARD WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY LEFT
1-%4" LONG WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1-74" LONG WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY LEFT
1-%4" STANDARD MAKO WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1-%4" STANDARD MAKO WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY LEFT
1-Y4" LONG MAKO WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1-%a" LONG MAKO WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY LEFT
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OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP103415 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP MOUNT LEFT
1B CP103432 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP MOUNT RIGHT
1C CP103854 1-%4" OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP MOUNT, LEFT
1D CP103855 1-%4" OFFSET WHEEL LOCK CLAMP MOUNT, RIGHT
2A CP103416 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK TOE CLAMP

HD100348 WASHER 255D X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED

1

1

1

1

2B 1 CP103856 1-%" OFFSET WHEEL LOCK TOE CLAMP

3

2 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
1

5 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1A.2A-5 AS103681 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEBLY, LEFT
1B,2A-5 AS103683 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEBLY, RIGHT
1A,1B,2A-5 AS103684 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEBLY, PAIR
1C.2B-5 AS104423 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-14", LEFT
1D,2B-5 AS104424 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%4", RIGHT
1C,1D,2B-5 AS104425 OFFSET WHEEL LOCK ASSEMBLY 1-%4", PAIR

Parts Manual
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EXTENDED WHEEL LOCK CLAMPS

TiLite™ TR, TRC, TRA, YR, YRA, BB, TX, XC, X, SX, Aero X, 2GX,
YG, YGS, EVO, AERO R, TR (SERIES 2), YR (SERIES 2), TWIST, TR (SERIES 3)
AERO T, TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP1020938 EXTENDED WHEEL LOCK CLAMP A FOR @1.00
2 1 CP1029839 EXTENDED WHEEL LOCK CLAMP B FOR &1.00
3 2 HD100432 WASHER @.500 X @.333 X .04 THK, ZINC PLATE
4 2 HD100433 5/16-24 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
5 2 HD100434 5/16-24 NYLOCK LOCKNUT, THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC

AS103179 EXTENDED WHEEL LOCK CLAMP FOR @1.00
AS103180 EXTENDED WHEEL LOCK CLAMP FOR @1.00, PAIR

e
G4 on

PMD303 REV K 10/29/13 LAA 7-6.1 Parts Manual



EXTENDED WHEELLOCK CLAMPS

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

@
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ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP102405 1" EXT FOR @1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP A
1B 1 CP102407 2" EXT FOR @1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP A
1C 1 CP102409 1" EXT FOR @1.25" WHEELLLOCK CLAMP A
1D 1 CP102411 2" EXT FOR @1.25" WHEELLOCK CLAMP A
2A 1 CP102406 1" EXT FOR @1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP B
2B 1 CP102408 2"EXT FOR @1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP B
2C 1 CP102410 1" EXT FOR @1.25" WHEELLOCK CLAMP B
2D 1 CP102412 2" EXT FOR ©1.25" WHEELLOCK CLAMP B
3 4 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
4 4 HD100375 1/4-20 X 7/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
5 4 HD 100376 1/4-20 SQUARE NUT (7/1 6" WIDE X 7/32" TALL), BLACK ZINC
1A,2A,3-5 AS102910 1" EXT FOR &g1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP
1B,2B,3-5 AS102911 2" EXT FOR @1.00" WHEELLOCK CLAMP
1C,2C,3-5 AS102912 1" EXT FOR @1.25" WHEELLOCK CLAMP
1D,2D,3-5 AS102913 2" EXT FOR @1.25" WHEELLOCK CLAMP
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